FORM PTO-1595	REC(04 - 17	7-2002	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)				•	Patent and Trademark Offi	ice		
To the Honorable Commissi	ioner of Pat	1020	57166	ched origi	nal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(012		2. Name and addre	ess of rece	eiving party(ies):			
Terry J. LOGAN Ervin L. FAULMANN Additional name(s) of conveying part		es ⊠No	Name: Internal Addres Street Address: Additional name	s: : 3450 Tole	ro International Corporation) W. Central Avenue, Suite 32: do, Ohio 43606 ss(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No	8		
Nature of conveyance:								
	□ Merger □ Change of	Name	4-11-02					
□ Other								
Execution Date: February 28	, 2002, March 5,	2002						
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s));						
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new ap	plication, the ex	ecution date of the applic	ation is:				
A. Patent Application No	.(s): 10/03	34,118	B. Pa	atent No.(s	s)			
	Addi	tional numbers	attached: □ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address of par			6. Total number o		ons			
concerning document should			and patents inv	olved:	1			
Neil M. McCarthy, Esq. Kenyon & Kenyon			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
1500 K St., N	N.W., Suite 700		□ Enclosed					
wasnington,	D.C. 20005		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
			8. Deposit account	t number:				
			11-0600					
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge copy of the original document. Kristina M. Castellano (41,09) Name of Person Signing	ot. (02) Sign	(¿Jt.)	lac	4 11 Da	d any attached copy is a truє			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4								
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 309471								
(`405997v}								

04/16/2002 DBYRNE _00000063 V10600 10034118 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012786 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Terry J. Logan, 1814 Andover Road, Columbus, Ohio 43212, United States citizen; and Ervin L. Faulmann, 1323 Harvard Boulevard, Toledo, Ohio 43614, United States citizen, have invented the subject matter described in the United States Patent Application entitled "PROCESSES AND SYSTEMS FOR USING BIOMINERAL BY-PRODUCTS AS A FUEL AND FOR NO_X REMOVAL AT COAL BURNING POWER PLANTS," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 10/034,118; and

WHEREAS, N-Viro International Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, doing business at 3450 W. Central Avenue, Suite 328, Toledo, Ohio 43606, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, in hand paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Terry J. Logan and Ervin L. Faulmann, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto N-Viro International Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application, said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by N-Viro International Corporation, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize **N-Viro International Corporation** to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in our name or in the name of **N-Viro International Corporation**, or otherwise as **N-Viro International Corporation** may deem advisable, under any International Convention or otherwise.

And we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to N-Viro International Corporation, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as N-Viro International Corporation may direct in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Page 1 of 3

DC398062v1:10465/45

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to N-Viro International Corporation, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by N-Viro International Corporation, to enable N-Viro International Corporation, its successors or assigns to file applications for the invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in N-Viro International Corporation, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time, upon request, communicate to **N-Viro**International Corporation, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and the improvements contained therein and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by **N-Viro International Corporation**, its successors and assigns.

اسرَ	IN TESTII	MONY		I have	hereunto se	et my l	hand a	and seal	this	28	day of
	C 11200 11	-2001 11	Z.								

Texty J. Logan

WITNESSED BY:

Name

3537 Juggenst Stud

Address

WITNESSED BY:

Ear Vanuligia

5556 Pawner Rd.

Totale of 43613

Address

Page 2 of 3

	rth	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	_5	day of
March, 2002		

WITNESSED BY:

4807 Naomi Ci.

WITNESSED BY:

DC398062v1:10465/45

RECORDED: 04/11/2002

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012786 FRAME: 0297